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NORTHWEST REGION
Karese Love

(573) 301-7429
Karese.Love@health.mo.gov

Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services
Special Health Care Needs

FAMILY PARTNERSHIP
FAMILY PARTNER REGIONS & CONTACT INFORMATION
Toll-free: 1-800-451-0669

SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEEDS
P.O. BOX 570
JEFFERSON CITY, MO  65102-0570
TOLL-FREE: (800) 451-0669 

NORTHEAST REGION
Pat Fox

(314) 409-7915
Pat.Fox@health.mo.gov

SOUTHEAST REGION
Sheree Pursley
(573) 418-5683

Sheree.Pursley@health.mo.gov

SOUTHWEST REGION
Camelia Hallahan

(573) 644-2995
Camelia.Hallahan@health.mo.gov

FAMILY PARTNERS FOR DEAF AND HARD OF 
HEARING (STATEWIDE COVERAGE)

Lydia Sergeant
(573) 298-2697

Lydia.Sergeant@health.mo.gov

Bridget Fitzpatrick Wildschuetz
(573) 508-2873

Bridget.Wildschuetz@health.mo.gov


